
FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

PARTS
MANUAL
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MAINTENANCE
FILTERS KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 KF.57200RE00 C 350 H x2/x4 FILTERS KIT 1

001.1 MN000024 FUEL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1

001.2 MN000017 PRE-FILTER, FUEL (200h+50h) 1

001.3 MN000031 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

001.4 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1

001.5 MN000032 ENGINE OIL FILTER 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
MOTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 KU1C01060014 SOLENOID, STOP 1

002 KU.10011.00 TURBO 1

003 KU1K01174110 FAN 1

004 KU.10003.00 SPARK PLUG 4

005 57.02100.00 ENGINE V3300 - E2B - AUSA 1 1

006 KU.10008.00 OVERHEAT WARNING SWITCH 1

007 57.02092.00 COUPLING 1

008 57.02091.00 COUPLING 1

009 57.02090.00 COUPLING 1

010 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 12

011 607.10025.90 BOLT DIN933 3/8 25 12

012 KU1C02032430 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1

013 15.30110.00 WASHER 2

014 43.40129.00 STUD DIN939 1

015 KU.10009.00 OIL WARNING SWITCH 8

016 627.10035.86 BOLT DIN931 WHITWORTH 3/8 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 KU.10010.00 CORREA 1

018 KU.10002.00 STARTING ENGINE 1

ENGINE
MOTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 KU.10001.00 GENERATOR 1

COMMENTS

ITALIAN VERSION
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
MOTOR
CHASSIS: 68202

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 KU1C01060014 SOLENOID, STOP 1

002 KU.10011.00 TURBO 1

003 57.02150.00 8 BLADES FAN AT 45º 1

004 KU.10003.00 SPARK PLUG 4

005 57.02101.00 ENGINE V3600-E3B-AUSA-1 49KW 1

006 KU.10008.00 OVERHEAT WARNING SWITCH 1

007 57.02092.00 COUPLING 1

008 57.02091.00 COUPLING 1

009 57.02090.00 COUPLING 1

010 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 12

011 607.10025.90 BOLT DIN933 3/8 25 12

012 KU1C02032430 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1

013 15.30110.00 WASHER 2

014 43.40129.00 STUD DIN939 1

015 KU.10009.00 OIL WARNING SWITCH 8

016 627.10035.86 BOLT DIN931 WHITWORTH 3/8 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 KU.10010.00 CORREA 1

018 KU.10002.00 STARTING ENGINE 1

ENGINE
MOTOR
CHASSIS: 68202

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 KU.10001.00 GENERATOR 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.02020.00 EXHAUST 1

001 57.02023.00 SPARKS EXTINGUISHER MUFFLER (OPTIONAL) 1

001 57.02024.00 MUFFLER WITH PURIFIER (OPTIONAL) 1

002 20.02020.00 FLANGE 1

003 935.47051.66 CLAMP 1

004 57.02022.00 ESCAPE COLLECTOR 1

005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 4

006 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 7

007 708.10125.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1,25 4

008 701.08000.66 NUT 3

009 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 3
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.02030.00 SUPPORT 1

002 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

003 701.08000.66 NUT 2

004 57.02058.00 ADMISSION TUBE Ø63xØ77x266 1

005 912.40060.66 CLAMP 2

006 43.50119.00 INDICATOR 1

007 43.01210.00 AIR FILTER 1

008 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1

009 43.01213.00 FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A 1

010 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

011 43.01211.00 CLAMP 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

002 701.06000.66 NUT 3

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

004 603.06040.86 SCREW 3

005 12.02020.00 ACCELERATOR PEDAL VIMOTER 1

006 711.06000.66 NUT 2

007 57.02041.00 CABLE 1925 1

008 64.02140.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 1

009 620.10020.86 2

010 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL
CHASSIS: 60701

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.02020.00 ACCELERATOR PEDAL VIMOTER 1

002 604.06040.86 SCREW DIN931 3

003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 5

004 711.06000.66 NUT 5

005 57.02041.00 CABLE 1925 1

006 30.02065.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1

007 30.02066.00 ACC.LEVER 1

008 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
FUEL TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 830.03006.00 CLAMP LOOP 1

002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1

003 15.01524.01 CAP 1

004 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 1

005 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 10

006 603.12020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

007 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

008 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

009 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1

010 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1

011 MN000017 PRE-FILTER, FUEL (200h+50h) 1

012 KU.10033.00 BOMBA ELECTRICA 1

013 57.02040.00 FUEL TANK 85 L. 1

014 46.02048.00 GAS-OIL LEVEL 1

015 615.04020.66 SCREW DIN84 6

016 104.04000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 45.01526.00 PREFILTER FUEL/HYDRAULIC 1

018 KU1K01143010 ASSY FILTER, FUEL 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
RADIATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 3

002 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 3

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

004 701.06000.66 NUT 3

005 46.00171.01 EXPANSION TANK 1

006 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2

007 469.01017.00 TUBE MAT. 1

008 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2

009 09.00172.02 TANK CAP 1 BAR 1

010 20.02072.01 RADIATOR PROTECTION 2

011 57.02050.00 RADIATOR 1

012 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 4

013 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

014 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

015 701.08000.66 NUT 4

016 464.03024.00 MAT. TUBE B/P 18X24 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.02059.00 SUPPORT 1

018 701.06000.66 NUT 2

ENGINE
RADIATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2

020 912.40060.66 CLAMP 4

021 57.02055.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P Ø45x200 1

022 57.02054.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P Ø45x261 1

023 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 68202

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 3

002 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 3

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

004 701.06000.66 NUT 3

005 46.00171.01 EXPANSION TANK 1

006 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2

007 469.01017.00 TUBE MAT. 1

008 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2

009 09.00172.02 TANK CAP 1 BAR 1

010 20.02072.01 RADIATOR PROTECTION 2

011 57.02050.01 RADIADOR WATER-OIL 1

012 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 4

013 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

014 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

015 701.08000.66 NUT 4

016 464.03024.00 MAT. TUBE B/P 18X24 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.02059.00 SUPPORT 1

018 701.06000.66 NUT 2

ENGINE
RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 68202

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2

020 912.40060.66 CLAMP 4

021 57.02055.01 RUBBER HOSE B/P Ø45x170 1

022 57.02054.01 RUBBER HOSE B/P Ø45x276 1

023 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
RÉFRIGÉRATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 3

002 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 5

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 5

004 701.06000.66 NUT 5

005 46.00171.01 EXPANSION TANK 1

006 09.00172.02 TANK CAP 1 BAR 1

007 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2

008 469.01017.00 TUBE MAT. 1

009 464.03024.00 MAT. TUBE B/P 18X24 1

010 57.02059.00 SUPPORT 1

011 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
SUPPORTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 14

002 617.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 14

003 57.02066.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

004 57.02068.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

005 57.02069.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

006 57.02067.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

007 57.02070.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 60x120x64 60 A 4

008 720.12000.66 NUT M12 SELF-LOCK 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 61380

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 14

002 617.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 14

003 57.02066.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

004 57.02068.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

005 57.02069.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

006 57.02067.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

007 20.02019.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 60x120x64 70 A 4

008 720.12000.66 NUT M12 SELF-LOCK 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 66576

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03100.01 REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP 1

002 20.03260.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE (CH 250/250X4) 1

003 201.25435.50 GASKET 1

004 57.03102.00 CYLINDER AXLE 1

005 601.12050.86 SCREW 4

006 701.10000.66 NUT 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 66576

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03131.00 SUPPORT 1

002 57.03132.00 SUPPORT 1

003 57.03133.00 SUPPORT 1

004 604.14080.86 SCREW DIN931 1

005 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 2

006 15.00114.00 BUSH 1

007 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 1

008 711.14000.66 NUT 1

009 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

010 105.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

012 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

013 711.10000.66 NUT 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 3)
CHASSIS: 66576

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03101.00 REDUCTION CASE 1

002 20.03102.03 GEAR BOX COVER 98X326X455 1

003 20.03103.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL (CH 250/250X4) 1

004 30.03159.00 COVER. 38X168 1

005 30.03158.00 COUPLING 55X60X120 1

006 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 3

007 20.03108.00 GEAR SHAFT D50XD25X257 1

008 20.03054.00 GEAR (CH250) 1

009 301.50027.00 GEAR DIN625 1

010 237.95035.50 BOARD 94,84X3,5 1

011 237.11135.50 BOARD IS. COMPAC. 110.72 X3 1

012 30.03154.00 PISTON 104X120X40 1

013 30.03155.00 CLUTCH PLATE 65X96X62 1

014 30.03157.00 WASHER. 4.5X56 1

015 315.65018.00 BEARING DIN711 1

016 30.03156.00 SPRING COMP. 1X6X16 9
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 10.03209.00 DISK AXIAL 8

018 10.03211.00 DISK CLUTCH 7

TRANSMISSION
REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 3)
CHASSIS: 66576

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 308.25020.00 NEEDLE CAGE K25X30X20 1

020 20.03122.00 AXIAL DISC 55.5X82X12.3 1

021 904.55000.00 RING DIN471 E55 1

022 201.12003.50 BOARD DIN3770 3X120 1

023 301.55021.00 WASHER CALIBER 0.2 1

024 205.60008.50 DIN3760 SEAL 60X80X8 1

025 20.03014.00 GEAR (CH250) 1

026 201.10025.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

027 601.14030.86 SCREW DIN912 4

028 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 6

029 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6

030 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 8

031 105.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

032 20.03104.00 CAP 1

033 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
INCHING PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.80250.01 PEDAL EMBR. 55X116X250 1

002 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1

003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 1

004 701.10000.66 NUT 1

005 20.03070.00 BRAKE PUMP 1

006 912.09000.66 CLAMP 2

007 20.05004.00 TUBE 1

008 20.03075.00 NIPPLE O/H/H 1

009 106.10000.20 WASHER CU 2

010 20.05036.00 FITTING SCREW SIM. 1

011 20.03072.00 SWITCH 1

012 20.03073.00 BRAKE PUMP SUPPORT 1

013 701.06000.66 NUT 3

014 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

015 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 3

016 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 401.02025.60 PIN 1

018 701.08000.66 NUT 2

TRANSMISSION
INCHING PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

020 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03900.00 1

001 57.03600.00 FIX AXLE 1422 ZF 1

002 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 8

003 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

004 711.20000.66 NUT 8

005 ZF0636101836 SCREW 10

006 ZF0730107094 THRUST WASHER 2

007 ZF4131302111 AXLE BEVEL GEAR 2

008 ZF4481333081 DIFF. BEVEL GEAR 2

009 ZF0730106007 THRUST WASHER 2

010 ZF4131302099 DIFF. CASE 1

012 ZF0631329060 SLOT. PIN 1

013 ZF0631328551 SLOT. PIN 5

014 ZF0631329081 SLOT. PIN 5

015 ZF0636101961 CAP SCREW 1

016 ZF0730110435 STUD 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 ZF0750117618 ROLLER BEARING 1

018 ZF0730162823 RING 5,70 MM 1

ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

018 ZF0730162834 RING 6,20 MM 1

018 ZF0730162838 RING 6,40 MM 1

018 ZF0730162820 RING 5,55 MM 1

018 ZF0730162822 RING 5,65 MM 1

018 ZF0730162825 RING 5,80 MM 1

018 ZF0730162843 RING 6,65 MM 1

018 ZF0730162821 RING 5,60 MM 1

018 ZF0730162826 RING 5,85 MM 1

018 ZF0730162827 RING 5,90 MM 1

018 ZF0730162828 RING 5,95 MM 1

018 ZF0730162829 RING 6,10 MM 1

018 ZF0730162835 RING 6,25 MM 1

018 ZF0730162837 RING 6,35 MM 1

018 ZF0730162839 RING 6,45 MM 1

018 ZF0730162840 RING 6,50 MM 1

018 ZF0730162841 RING 6,55 MM 1

018 ZF0730162842 RING 6,60 MM 1

018 ZF0730162844 RING 6,70 MM 1

018 ZF0730162824 RING 5,75 MM 1

018 ZF0730162830 RING 6,15 MM 1

018 ZF0730162836 RING 6,30 MM 1

019 ZF0730107361 WASHER 0,95 MM 1

019 ZF0730107363 WASHER 1,05 MM 1

019 ZF0730107368 WASHER 1,30 MM 1

019 ZF0730107378 WASHER 1,90 MM 1

019 ZF0730101584 WASHER 1,80 MM 1

019 ZF0730107358 WASHER 0,80 MM 1

019 ZF0730107359 WASHER 0,85 MM 1

019 ZF0730107360 WASHER 0,90 MM 1

019 ZF0730107364 WASHER 1,10 MM 1

019 ZF0730107366 WASHER 1,20 MM 1

019 ZF0730107367 WASHER 1,25 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

019 ZF0730107370 WASHER 1,40 MM 1

019 ZF0730107371 WASHER 1,45 MM 1

019 ZF0730107375 WASHER 1,70 MM 1

019 ZF0730107377 WASHER 1,85 MM 1

ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 ZF0730107372 WASHER 1,50 MM 1

019 ZF0730107362 WASHER 1,00 MM 1

019 ZF0730107369 WASHER 1,35 MM 1

019 ZF0730107374 WASHER 1,65 MM 1

019 ZF0730101585 WASHER 1,60 MM 1

019 ZF0730107365 WASHER 1,15 MM 1

019 ZF0730107373 WASHER 1,55 MM 1

019 ZF0730107376 WASHER 1,75 MM 1

020 ZF0750117443 BEARING 1

021 ZF4472204007 BEVEL GEAR SET 1

022 720.10000.66 NUT 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT AXLE)
CHASSIS: 51808

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03900.00 1

001 57.03600.00 FIX AXLE 1422 ZF 1

002 604.20070.86 BOLT DIN931 M20x70 8

003 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

004 711.20000.66 NUT 8

005 ZF0636101836 SCREW 10

006 ZF0730107094 THRUST WASHER 2

007 ZF4131302111 AXLE BEVEL GEAR 2

008 ZF4481333081 DIFF. BEVEL GEAR 2

009 ZF0730106007 THRUST WASHER 2

010 ZF4131302099 DIFF. CASE 1

012 ZF0631329060 SLOT. PIN 1

013 ZF0631328551 SLOT. PIN 5

014 ZF0631329081 SLOT. PIN 5

015 ZF0636101961 CAP SCREW 1

016 ZF0730110435 STUD 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 ZF0750117618 ROLLER BEARING 1

018 ZF0730162823 RING 5,70 MM 1

ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT AXLE)
CHASSIS: 51808

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

018 ZF0730162834 RING 6,20 MM 1

018 ZF0730162838 RING 6,40 MM 1

018 ZF0730162820 RING 5,55 MM 1

018 ZF0730162822 RING 5,65 MM 1

018 ZF0730162825 RING 5,80 MM 1

018 ZF0730162843 RING 6,65 MM 1

018 ZF0730162821 RING 5,60 MM 1

018 ZF0730162826 RING 5,85 MM 1

018 ZF0730162827 RING 5,90 MM 1

018 ZF0730162828 RING 5,95 MM 1

018 ZF0730162829 RING 6,10 MM 1

018 ZF0730162835 RING 6,25 MM 1

018 ZF0730162837 RING 6,35 MM 1

018 ZF0730162839 RING 6,45 MM 1

018 ZF0730162840 RING 6,50 MM 1

018 ZF0730162841 RING 6,55 MM 1

018 ZF0730162842 RING 6,60 MM 1

018 ZF0730162844 RING 6,70 MM 1

018 ZF0730162824 RING 5,75 MM 1

018 ZF0730162830 RING 6,15 MM 1

018 ZF0730162836 RING 6,30 MM 1

019 ZF0730107361 WASHER 0,95 MM 1

019 ZF0730107363 WASHER 1,05 MM 1

019 ZF0730107368 WASHER 1,30 MM 1

019 ZF0730107378 WASHER 1,90 MM 1

019 ZF0730101584 WASHER 1,80 MM 1

019 ZF0730107358 WASHER 0,80 MM 1

019 ZF0730107359 WASHER 0,85 MM 1

019 ZF0730107360 WASHER 0,90 MM 1

019 ZF0730107364 WASHER 1,10 MM 1

019 ZF0730107366 WASHER 1,20 MM 1

019 ZF0730107367 WASHER 1,25 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

019 ZF0730107370 WASHER 1,40 MM 1

019 ZF0730107371 WASHER 1,45 MM 1

019 ZF0730107375 WASHER 1,70 MM 1

019 ZF0730107377 WASHER 1,85 MM 1

ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT AXLE)
CHASSIS: 51808

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 ZF0730107372 WASHER 1,50 MM 1

019 ZF0730107362 WASHER 1,00 MM 1

019 ZF0730107369 WASHER 1,35 MM 1

019 ZF0730107374 WASHER 1,65 MM 1

019 ZF0730101585 WASHER 1,60 MM 1

019 ZF0730107365 WASHER 1,15 MM 1

019 ZF0730107373 WASHER 1,55 MM 1

019 ZF0730107376 WASHER 1,75 MM 1

020 ZF0750117443 BEARING 1

021 ZF4472204007 BEVEL GEAR SET 1

022 720.10000.66 NUT 8

Page 31 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
CASINGS (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0630505548 CLIP 2

002 ZF4472307017 BUSH 2

003 ZF4472330010 AXLE CIL 2

004 ZF0750108013 LOCKING SCREW 16

005 ZF0730161390 BUSH 16

006 ZF0730365124 TYPE PLATE 1

007 ZF0636016055 SCREW 24

008 ZF0730103245 WASHER 24

009 ZF0634303980 O-RING 2

010 ZF0730005713 WASHER 0,20 MM 1

010 ZF0730005714 WASHER 0,30 MM 1

010 ZF0730005716 WASHER 0,50 MM 1

010 ZF0730005719 WASHER 0,80 MM 1

010 ZF0730005721 WASHER 1,20 MM 1

010 ZF0730005722 WASHER 1,40 MM 1

010 ZF0730005723 WASHER 2,00 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

010 ZF0730005884 WASHER 0,45 MM 1

010 ZF0730008810 WASHER 1,30 MM 1

TRANSMISSION
CASINGS (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

010 ZF0730008812 WASHER 1,45 MM 1

010 ZF0730008814 WASHER 1,55 MM 1

010 ZF0730008815 WASHER 1,60 MM 1

010 ZF0730008817 WASHER 1,70 MM 1

010 ZF0730008839 WASHER 0,90 MM 1

010 ZF0730008856 WASHER 1,15 MM 1

010 ZF0730005712 SEAL 0,10 MM 1

010 ZF0730005715 WASHER 0,40 MM 1

010 ZF0730005718 WASHER 0,70 MM 1

010 ZF0730008809 WASHER 1,25 MM 1

010 ZF0730008818 WASHER 1,75 MM 1

010 ZF0730008811 WASHER 1,35 MM 1

010 ZF0730008816 WASHER 1,65 MM 1

010 ZF0730008855 WASHER 1,10 MM 1

010 ZF0730005885 WASHER 0,55 MM 1

010 ZF0730005720 WASHER 1,00 MM 1

010 ZF0730008813 WASHER 1,50 MM 1

012 ZF4472325012 HOUSING 1

013 ZF4472325010 HOUSING 1

014 ZF0732612001 CAP 1

015 ZF0730000125 SHIM 0,50 MM 1

015 ZF0730000126 SHIM 0,20 MM 1

015 ZF0730000127 SHIM 0,10 MM 1

015 ZF0730001009 SHIM 2,00 MM 1

015 ZF0730001010 SHIM 1,40 MM 1

015 ZF0730001011 SHIM 0,60 MM 1

015 ZF0730001012 SHIM 0,40 MM 1

015 ZF0730002277 SHIM 1,20 MM 1

015 ZF0730005708 SHIM 0,45 MM 1

015 ZF0730005709 SHIM 0,55 MM 1

015 ZF0730005817 SHIM 1,85 MM 1

015 ZF0730006513 SHIM 0,65 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

015 ZF0730006517 SHIM 0,90 MM 1

015 ZF0730006518 SHIM 0,95 MM 1

015 ZF0730006519 SHIM 1,05 MM 1

015 ZF0730006521 SHIM 1,15 MM 1

TRANSMISSION
CASINGS (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

015 ZF0730006522 SHIM 1,25 MM 1

015 ZF0730006523 SHIM 1,30 MM 1

015 ZF0730006524 SHIM 1,35 MM 1

015 ZF0730006525 SHIM 1,45 MM 1

015 ZF0730006526 SHIM 1,50 MM 1

015 ZF0730006528 SHIM 1,60 MM 1

015 ZF0730007783 SHIM 2,05 MM 1

015 ZF0730007784 SHIM 2,10 MM 1

015 ZF0730007785 SHIM 2,15 MM 1

015 ZF0730007787 SHIM 2,25 MM 1

015 ZF0730008052 SHIM 1,80 MM 1

015 ZF0730008053 SHIM 1,90 MM 1

015 ZF0730008154 SHIM 1,95 MM 1

015 ZF0730008292 SHIM 2,30 MM 1

015 ZF0730008296 SHIM 2,50 MM 1

015 ZF0730000124 SHIM 0,80 MM 1

015 ZF0730006516 SHIM 0,85 MM 1

015 ZF0730008051 SHIM 1,70 MM 1

015 ZF0730008295 SHIM 2,45 MM 1

015 ZF0730000123 SHIM 1,00 MM 1

015 ZF0730006514 SHIM 0,70 MM 1

015 ZF0730006520 SHIM 1,10 MM 1

015 ZF0730006527 SHIM 1,55 MM 1

015 ZF0730006529 SHIM 1,65 MM 1

015 ZF0730008293 SHIM 2,35 MM 1

015 ZF0730008294 SHIM 2,40 MM 1

016 ZF0750117802 ROLLER BEARING 1

017 ZF4472304122 DIFFERENTIAL CASING 1

018 ZF0736302033 SCREW PLUG 1

019 ZF0634303266 O-RING 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

020 ZF0636302007 CAP 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0734309422 SEAL 2

002 ZF0750117635 BEARING 4

003 ZF4472373224 WHEEL HUB 2

004 ZF0634303227 GASKET 2

005 ZF4472353076 CROWN 2

006 ZF0630501029 CLIP 6

007 ZF0750101027 CLIP 12

008 ZF0750118072 NEEDLES BEARING 6

009 ZF4472353600 GEAR 6

010 ZF4472353077 WHEEL REDUCTION CASING 2

011 ZF.03001.00 SCREW 4

012 ZF0636302027 CAP 2

013 ZF0673018021 WHEEL NUT 16

014 ZF.01003.00 WHEEL WASHER 16

015 ZF0730104160 THRUST WASHER 2,00 MM 2

015 ZF0730105126 THRUST WASHER 2,50 MM 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

015 ZF0730105385 THRUST WASHER 3,00 MM 2

015 ZF0730105400 THRUST WASHER 1,70 MM 2

TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

015 ZF0730105800 THRUST WASHER 2,70 MM 2

015 ZF0730104159 RING 1,50 MM 2

015 ZF0730105401 THRUST WASHER 2,20 MM 2

016 ZF4472353158 AXLE 2

017 ZF0501308997 CLIP 2

018 ZF0730200210 HOOP 2

019 ZF.02001.00 SCREW 16

020 ZF0634304275 WASHER 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
BRAKE (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0730004473 WASHER 1

002 ZF4472230022 OIL DAM 1

003 ZF4472330136 BRAKE HOUSING 1

004 ZF0501209067 CAP 2

005 ZF0634801205 WASHER 4

006 ZF0636302024 SCREW PLUG 4

007 ZF0750112094 GASKET 1

008 ZF4472330137 1

009 ZF0501316484 GASKET 1

010 ZF0734317180 GASKET 2

011 ZF0636101251 SCREW 4

012 ZF0636015038 SCREW 3

013 ZF4143351035 CLUTCH DISC 3,00 MM 6

013 ZF4143351036 CLUTCH DISC 3,20 MM 6

013 ZF4143351034 CLUTCH DISC 2,80 MM 6

014 ZF4472330145 INPUT FLANGE 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

015 ZF0634313214 GASKET 1

016 ZF0501320400 FOUR-LIP RING 1

TRANSMISSION
BRAKE (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

017 ZF4472330225 1

018 ZF4472330148 1

019 ZF0732042717 SPRING 15

020 ZF0636610083 8

021 ZF4143251005 INTERIOR CLUTCH DISC 5

022 ZF4472330146 END SHIM 1

023 ZF0734319642 SEAL 1

024 ZF0732042715 SPRING 12

025 ZF0636610151 STUD 2

026 ZF0730110356 WASHER 0,50 MM 2

027 ZF0730110353 SHIM 0,60 MM 2

027 ZF0730110355 SHIM 1,00 MM 2

027 ZF0730112089 SHIM 2,60 MM 2

027 ZF0730112084 SHIM 2,10 MM 2

027 ZF0730112086 SHIM 2,30 MM 2

027 ZF0730112087 SHIM 2,40 MM 2

027 ZF0730112083 SHIM 2,00 MM 2

027 ZF0730112090 SHIM 2,70 MM 2

027 ZF0730112085 SHIM 2,20 MM 2

027 ZF0730112088 SHIM 2,50 MM 2

027 ZF0730112091 SHIM 2,80 MM 2

027 ZF0730110352 SHIM 0,50 MM 2

027 ZF0730110354 SHIM 0,70 MM 2

028 ZF4472330149 CAP 2

029 ZF4472330147 2

030 ZF0637011527 NUT 2

031 ZF0636101150 SCREW 5

032 ZF4472304153 SPRING CASING 1

033 ZF0634313214 GASKET 1

034 ZF0734317180 GASKET 1

035 ZF0732042716 SPRING 12

036 ZF0634304275 WASHER 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
DIFFERENTIAL (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03800.00 REAR AXLE 1

002 ZF0730162821 RING 5,60 MM 1

002 ZF0730162822 RING 5,65 MM 1

002 ZF0730162824 RING 5,75 MM 1

002 ZF0730162825 RING 5,80 MM 1

002 ZF0730162826 RING 5,85 MM 1

002 ZF0730162827 RING 5,90 MM 1

002 ZF0730162828 RING 5,95 MM 1

002 ZF0730162829 RING 6,10 MM 1

002 ZF0730162830 RING 6,15 MM 1

002 ZF0730162834 RING 6,20 MM 1

002 ZF0730162836 RING 6,30 MM 1

002 ZF0730162838 RING 6,40 MM 1

002 ZF0730162839 RING 6,45 MM 1

002 ZF0730162840 RING 6,50 MM 1

002 ZF0730162841 RING 6,55 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

002 ZF0730162842 RING 6,60 MM 1

002 ZF0730162844 RING 6,70 MM 1

TRANSMISSION
DIFFERENTIAL (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 ZF0730162820 RING 5,55 MM 1

002 ZF0730162823 RING 5,70 MM 1

002 ZF0730162835 RING 6,25 MM 1

002 ZF0730162837 RING 6,35 MM 1

002 ZF0730162843 RING 6,65 MM 1

003 ZF0750117618 ROLLER BEARING 1

004 ZF0734309346 SEAL 1

005 ZF4475325026 INPUT FLANGE 1

006 ZF0636610083 8

007 ZF0636101961 CAP SCREW 1

008 ZF4475225002 RING & PINION 1

009 ZF0750117443 BEARING 1

010 ZF0730101584 WASHER 1,80 MM 1

010 ZF0730107358 WASHER 0,80 MM 1

010 ZF0730107359 WASHER 0,85 MM 1

010 ZF0730107361 WASHER 0,95 MM 1

010 ZF0730107362 WASHER 1,00 MM 1

010 ZF0730107363 WASHER 1,05 MM 1

010 ZF0730107364 WASHER 1,10 MM 1

010 ZF0730101585 WASHER 1,60 MM 1

010 ZF0730107360 WASHER 0,90 MM 1

010 ZF0730107365 WASHER 1,15 MM 1

010 ZF0730107366 WASHER 1,20 MM 1

010 ZF0730107367 WASHER 1,25 MM 1

010 ZF0730107369 WASHER 1,35 MM 1

010 ZF0730107370 WASHER 1,40 MM 1

010 ZF0730107373 WASHER 1,55 MM 1

010 ZF0730107376 WASHER 1,75 MM 1

010 ZF0730107368 WASHER 1,30 MM 1

010 ZF0730107371 WASHER 1,45 MM 1

010 ZF0730107372 WASHER 1,50 MM 1

010 ZF0730107374 WASHER 1,65 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

010 ZF0730107375 WASHER 1,70 MM 1

010 ZF0730107377 WASHER 1,85 MM 1

010 ZF0730107378 WASHER 1,90 MM 1

011 ZF0636110435 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
PLANETARY GEAR (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0636101836 SCREW 10

002 ZF4131302111 AXLE BEVEL GEAR 2

003 ZF0730106007 THRUST WASHER 2

004 ZF4481333081 DIFF. BEVEL GEAR 2

006 ZF0631329060 SLOT. PIN 1

007 ZF4131302099 DIFF. CASE 1

008 ZF0730107094 THRUST WASHER 1

009 ZF0631328551 SLOT. PIN 5

010 ZF0631329081 SLOT. PIN 5

Page 43 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
CASINGS (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0734309427 SHAFT SEAL 2

002 ZF0501317332 BUSH 2

003 ZF4475325046 AXLE CIL 2

004 ZF0730365124 TYPE PLATE 1

005 ZF4475325037 AXLE HOUSING 1

006 ZF0636016055 SCREW 24

007 ZF0730103245 WASHER 24

008 ZF0634303980 O-RING 2

009 ZF0730000123 SHIM 1,00 MM 1

009 ZF0730000124 SHIM 0,80 MM 1

009 ZF0730000125 SHIM 0,50 MM 1

009 ZF0730000126 SHIM 0,20 MM 1

009 ZF0730000127 SHIM 0,10 MM 1

009 ZF0730001009 SHIM 2,00 MM 1

009 ZF0730001011 SHIM 0,60 MM 1

009 ZF0730001012 SHIM 0,40 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

009 ZF0730002277 SHIM 1,20 MM 1

009 ZF0730005708 SHIM 0,45 MM 1

TRANSMISSION
CASINGS (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

009 ZF0730005709 SHIM 0,55 MM 1

009 ZF0730006514 SHIM 0,70 MM 1

009 ZF0730006516 SHIM 0,85 MM 1

009 ZF0730006519 SHIM 1,05 MM 1

009 ZF0730006521 SHIM 1,15 MM 1

009 ZF0730006522 SHIM 1,25 MM 1

009 ZF0730006525 SHIM 1,45 MM 1

009 ZF0730006526 SHIM 1,50 MM 1

009 ZF0730006527 SHIM 1,55 MM 1

009 ZF0730006529 SHIM 1,65 MM 1

009 ZF0730007783 SHIM 2,05 MM 1

009 ZF0730007784 SHIM 2,10 MM 1

009 ZF0730007785 SHIM 2,15 MM 1

009 ZF0730008051 SHIM 1,70 MM 1

009 ZF0730008053 SHIM 1,90 MM 1

009 ZF0730008294 SHIM 2,40 MM 1

009 ZF0730008296 SHIM 2,50 MM 1

009 ZF0730006513 SHIM 0,65 MM 1

009 ZF0730006517 SHIM 0,90 MM 1

009 ZF0730006528 SHIM 1,60 MM 1

009 ZF0730008154 SHIM 1,95 MM 1

009 ZF0730008293 SHIM 2,35 MM 1

009 ZF0730006520 SHIM 1,10 MM 1

009 ZF0730001010 SHIM 1,40 MM 1

009 ZF0730005817 SHIM 1,85 MM 1

009 ZF0730006518 SHIM 0,95 MM 1

009 ZF0730006523 SHIM 1,30 MM 1

009 ZF0730006524 SHIM 1,35 MM 1

009 ZF0730007787 SHIM 2,25 MM 1

009 ZF0730008052 SHIM 1,80 MM 1

009 ZF0730008292 SHIM 2,30 MM 1

009 ZF0730008295 SHIM 2,45 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

010 ZF0750117802 ROLLER BEARING 1

011 ZF0501314771 BUSH 2

012 ZF4475325029 DIFF. HOUSING 1

013 ZF0634303266 O-RING 2

TRANSMISSION
CASINGS (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

015 ZF0501007562 TRACK ROD 2

016 ZF0736302033 SCREW PLUG 2

017 ZF0636302007 CAP 1

018 ZF4475325038 AXLE HOUSING 1

019 ZF0730008814 WASHER 1,55 MM 1

019 ZF0730008815 WASHER 1,60 MM 1

019 ZF0730008856 WASHER 1,15 MM 1

019 ZF0730008817 WASHER 1,70 MM 1

019 ZF0730008818 WASHER 1,75 MM 1

019 ZF0730008839 WASHER 0,90 MM 1

019 ZF0730005720 WASHER 1,00 MM 1

019 ZF0730005723 WASHER 2,00 MM 1

019 ZF0730008810 WASHER 1,30 MM 1

019 ZF0730008816 WASHER 1,65 MM 1

019 ZF0730008855 WASHER 1,10 MM 1

019 ZF0730005712 SEAL 0,10 MM 1

019 ZF0730005713 WASHER 0,20 MM 1

019 ZF0730005714 WASHER 0,30 MM 1

019 ZF0730005715 WASHER 0,40 MM 1

019 ZF0730005716 WASHER 0,50 MM 1

019 ZF0730005718 WASHER 0,70 MM 1

019 ZF0730005719 WASHER 0,80 MM 1

019 ZF0730005721 WASHER 1,20 MM 1

019 ZF0730005722 WASHER 1,40 MM 1

019 ZF0730005884 WASHER 0,45 MM 1

019 ZF0730005885 WASHER 0,55 MM 1

019 ZF0730008809 WASHER 1,25 MM 1

019 ZF0730008811 WASHER 1,35 MM 1

019 ZF0730008812 WASHER 1,45 MM 1

019 ZF0730008813 WASHER 1,50 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
ARTICULATION (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF4472359102 SEALING CAP 4

002 ZF0750125026 JOINT BEARING 4

003 ZF0630513176 CLIP 4

004 ZF0501214810 2

005 ZF0734309427 SHAFT SEAL 2

006 ZF0501317332 BUSH 2

007 ZF0736020074 SCREW 2

008 ZF0730061775 WASHER 4

009 ZF0634303848 GASKET 4

010 ZF4472359128 COVER 2

011 ZF0632604514 GREASER 4

012 ZF0636016014 SCREW 16

013 ZF0730161390 BUSH 16

014 ZF4472359119 SEAL 2

015 ZF0734309421 SEAL 2

016 ZF0750117062 ROLLER BEARING 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 ZF4475325041 RIGHT JOINT HOUSING 1

017 ZF4475325042 LEFT JOINT HOUSING 1

TRANSMISSION
ARTICULATION (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

018 ZF4472359109 SHIM 1,00 MM 2

018 ZF4472359111 SHIM 2,00 MM 2

018 ZF4472359134 SHIM 0,30 MM 2

018 ZF4472359136 SHIM 0,60 MM 2

018 ZF4472359110 SHIM 1,50 MM 2

018 ZF4472359135 SHIM 0,40 MM 2

018 ZF4472359108 SHIM 0,50 MM 2

019 ZF4472351617 COVER 2

020 ZF0637018033 NUT 12

021 ZF0630307002 WASHER 12

022 ZF0634303684 GASKET 2

023 ZF0750108013 LOCKING SCREW 16

024 ZF4472359098H WHEEL HUB 2

025 ZF4472351456 SCREW 12
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0630501019 CLIP 8

002 ZF0501308863 CLIP 16

003 ZF.02005.00 BEARING 8

004 ZF4472350030 GEAR 8

005 ZF.03001.00 SCREW 4

006 ZF0634303266 O-RING 2

007 ZF.03002.00 PLANET CARRIER 2

008 ZF0730104516 RING 1,50 MM 2

008 ZF0730104517 THRUST WASHER 2

008 ZF0730104620 WASHER 2,50 MM 2

008 ZF0730105402 GASKET 1,70 MM 2

008 ZF0730105403 GASKET 2,20 MM 2

008 ZF0730105150 GASKET 1,00 MM 2

009 ZF4475325040 AXLE 2

010 ZF0630531043 CLIP 2

011 ZF.02010.00 WASHER 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

012 ZF4472350022 CROWN 2

013 ZF0636302007 CAP 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
STEERING (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 ZF0750112023 BUSH 2

002 ZF0750112098 BUSH 2

003 ZF0634304402 GASKET 2

004 ZF4472359101H OFFSPRING GUIDE 1

005 ZF0501312607 4

006 ZF0634306162 GASKET 2

007 ZF4472359103H METAL PIPE 1

008 ZF0636011414 SCREW 4

009 ZF4472359144 1

010 ZF0730003750 GASKET 1,20 MM 1

010 ZF0730003753 GASKET 1,50 MM 1

010 ZF0730003756 GASKET 1,80 MM 1

010 ZF0730004603 GASKET 0,90 MM 1

010 ZF0730003748 GASKET 1,00 MM 1

010 ZF0730003751 GASKET 1,30 MM 1

010 ZF0730003752 GASKET 1,40 MM 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

010 ZF0730003755 GASKET 1,70 MM 1

010 ZF0730003754 GASKET 1,60 MM 1

TRANSMISSION
STEERING (STEERING DRIVE AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

011 ZF0750145006 BUSH 2

012 ZF0750112077 BUSH 1

013 ZF0501209455 OFFSPRING 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

TRANSMISSION
KARDAN JOINT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 701.10000.66 NUT 16

002 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 16

003 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8

004 57.03210.00 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

CHASSIS
CHASSIS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.04000.00 FRAME 369x800x2873 1

002 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2

003 618.16030.86 SCREW DIN7991 2

004 20.03002.00 BUTT 2

005 57.04201.01 SUPPORT 2

006 604.12040.86 SCREW DIN931 8

007 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8

008 711.20000.66 NUT 4

009 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 4

010 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

CHASSIS
CHASSIS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.04000.00 FRAME 369x800x2873 1

002 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2

003 618.16030.86 SCREW DIN7991 2

004 20.03002.00 BUTT 2

005 57.04201.02 SOP. 312X265X15 SHAFT 1

006 604.12040.86 SCREW DIN931 8

007 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8

008 711.20000.66 NUT 4

009 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 4

010 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

CHASSIS
CHASSIS
CHASSIS: 63425

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.04000.00 FRAME 369x800x2873 1

002 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2

003 618.16030.86 SCREW DIN7991 2

004 20.03002.00 BUTT 2

005 57.04201.03 SOP. 312X265X15 SHAFT 2

006 604.12040.86 SCREW DIN931 8

007 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8

008 711.20000.66 NUT 4

009 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 4

010 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

CHASSIS
MAST BUSH

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

002 10.01317.00 CAP 2

003 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

004 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

005 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

CHASSIS
CHASSIS (USA VERSION)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.04000.00 FRAME 369x800x2873 1

002 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2

003 618.16030.86 SCREW DIN7991 2

004 20.03002.00 BUTT 2

005 57.04201.01 SUPPORT 2

006 604.12040.86 SCREW DIN931 8

007 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8

008 711.20000.66 NUT 4

009 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 4

010 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

OPERATION BRAKE
FOOT BRAKE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 469.15009.00 MAT. TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6X9 1

002 912.09000.66 CLAMP 2

003 57.05010.00 BRAKE PUMP 1

004 701.10000.66 NUT 1

005 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1

006 43.80251.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1

007 401.02025.60 PIN 1

008 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 1

009 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 3

010 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

011 701.06000.66 NUT 3

012 46.05014.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1

013 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

014 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 1

015 46.05015.00 ANGULAR SUPPORT 1

016 701.06000.66 NUT 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 46.05016.00 CLIP 2

018 43.01520.00 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH 1

OPERATION BRAKE
FOOT BRAKE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 15.07780.00 SCREW DIN910* 1

020 20.05055.00 NIPPLE O/H/H 1

021 43.70757.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1

022 20.10240.00 NIPPLE M/M 1

023 20.10226.00 TUBE 491 1

024 20.10285.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1

025 20.05225.01 BRAKE PUMP SUPPORT 1

026 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 2

027 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

028 701.08000.66 NUT 2

029 57.05011.00 ROD STRAIGHT 1

030 46.05020.00 BRAKE LIQUIDE TANK 1

031 46.05011.00 CAP 1

032 46.05020.00 BRAKE LIQUIDE TANK 1

Page 60 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

STEERING
DRIVE PINION
CHASSIS: 2006

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 00.00626.03 TRIM 1

002 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1

003 12.06020.00 STEERING COLUMN 1

004 701.10000.66 NUT 4

005 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4

006 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

007 43.70613.00 STEERING VALVE 1

008 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

009 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

STEERING
DRIVE PINION
CHASSIS: 49315

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 00.00626.03 TRIM 1

002 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1

003 12.06020.00 STEERING COLUMN 1

004 701.10000.66 NUT 4

005 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4

006 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

007 43.70613.01 STEERING VALVE 1

008 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

009 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 4

Page 62 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

STEERING
DRIVE PINION
CHASSIS: 63480

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 00.00626.03 TRIM 1

002 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1

003 12.06020.03 STEERING COLUMN 1

004 701.10000.66 NUT 4

005 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4

006 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

007 43.70613.01 STEERING VALVE 1

008 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

009 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 4

010 IM.20041.00 LEVER 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

WHEEL
FRONT WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.07020DE00 MOUNTED TIRE 1

001 57.07020IZ00 MOUNTED TIRE 1

002 57.07021.00 TIRE 2

003 57.07022.00 WHEEL RIM 2

004 70.07023.00 VALVE TR415, TUBELESS 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

WHEEL
REAR WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.07010DE00 MOUNTED TIRE 1

001 57.07010IZ00 MOUNTED TIRE 1

002 57.07029.00 TYRE TT 10.0/75-15,3 12PR 2

003 20.07015.00 WHEEL RIM 2

004 70.07023.00 VALVE TR415, TUBELESS 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
DAMPERS CABIN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 604.14070.86 SCREW DIN931 2

002 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 4

003 15.00114.00 BUSH 2

004 701.14000.66 NUT 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
SHEETS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.08000.66 NUT 8

002 57.08060.00 SUPPLEMENT 1

003 618.08025.86 SCREW DIN7991 8

004 01.01925.00 LATCH 1

005 57.08014.00 SUPPLEMENT 1

006 57.08021.00 ENGINE PROTECTION 1

007 57.08022.00 ENGINE PROTECTION 1

009 10.00227.01 BRACKET ANG. 1

010 10.00226.01 STRIP SUPPORT 1

011 57.08030.00 SUPPLEMENT 1

012 701.06000.66 NUT 3

013 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

014 57.08061.00 SUPPLEMENT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CAB AND PROTECTORS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 3

002 112.05000.66 SCREW DIN933 3

003 57.08008.00 SUPPORT COVER 1

004 MA.20013.00 LOWER REAR GASKET 1

005 701.08000.66 NUT 2

006 MA.10021.00 DRIVING MIRROR 2

007 MA.10022.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

008 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 2

009 MA.20045.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

010 46.82054.00 KNOB 3

011 624.06018.66 SCREW 6

012 MA.20073.00 CARPET PANEL 1

013 MA.20019.00 SCREW DIN7984 4

014 MA.20081.00 REAR TRIMMING FIXATION SUPPORT 2

015 MA.10025.00 GROMMET 3

016 57.08001.00 DRIVER PROTECTION 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 46.82083.00 PLASTIC CAP 2

018 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1

BODY
CAB AND PROTECTORS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 MA.20070.00 DRIVER PROTECTION 1

020 720.08000.66 NUT 2

021 116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 2

022 112.08000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 4

023 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 2

024 604.10070.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x70 4

025 711.10000.66 NUT 4

026 46.82054.00 KNOB 3

027 624.06018.66 SCREW 6

028 711.06000.66 NUT 2

029 MA.20081.00 REAR TRIMMING FIXATION SUPPORT 2

030 MA.20074.00 CARPET PANEL 1

031 46.82120.00 CAP 8

032 MA.20012.00 STRAINER 1

033 502.03012.60 RIVET. 4

034 MA.20046.00 CAP 2

035 MA.20049.00 CAP 2

036 MA.20071.00 SUPPORT 1

037 603.10025.86 SCREW DIN933 2

038 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

039 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

040 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 2

041 57.08019.00 CARPET 1

042 MA.20072.00 SUPPORT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CAB AND PROTECTORS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.08002.00 TRANS. GUARD TRANS. 625X820X924 (CH 250) 1

002 12.08003.00 COVERT 1

003 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19

004 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 19

005 112.07000.66 WASHER DIN9021 Ø7 19

006 57.08072.00 SUPPORT 2

007 20.08010.01 SUPPORT ART. 1

008 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 6

009 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6

010 112.08000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 6

011 701.08000.66 NUT 6

012 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 5

013 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 6

014 20.08009.01 SUPPORT ART. 1

015 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 6

016 604.14070.86 SCREW DIN931 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 15.00114.00 BUSH 2

018 711.10000.66 NUT 6

BODY
CAB AND PROTECTORS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 6

020 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

021 701.14000.66 NUT 2

022 57.08003.00 DRIVER SEAT 1

023 57.08073.00 driver seat sensor 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CAB AND PROTECTORS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 69383

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.08002.00 TRANS. GUARD TRANS. 625X820X924 (CH 250) 1

002 12.08003.00 COVERT 1

003 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19

004 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 19

005 112.07000.66 WASHER DIN9021 Ø7 19

006 57.08072.00 SUPPORT 2

007 20.08010.01 SUPPORT ART. 1

008 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 6

009 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6

010 112.08000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 6

011 701.08000.66 NUT 6

012 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 5

013 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 6

014 20.08009.01 SUPPORT ART. 1

015 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 6

016 604.14070.86 SCREW DIN931 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 15.00114.00 BUSH 2

018 711.10000.66 NUT 6

BODY
CAB AND PROTECTORS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 69383

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 6

020 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

021 701.14000.66 NUT 2

022 57.08003.01 DRIVER SEAT 1

023 57.08073.00 driver seat sensor 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
OPEN COCKPIT - SEMICLOSED COCKPIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.08007.00 OPENED CAB TO HALF-CLOSED CAB KIT 1

002 57.12010.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

003 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1

004 12.11009.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1

005 711.06000.66 NUT 2

006 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

007 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

008 57.08025.00 SUPPORT 220X85X4 1

009 46.08621.00 SCREEN WIPER PUMP TANK 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
HALF-CLOSED CAB (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 MA.20078.00 FRONT WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM 1

002 MA.20079.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 1

003 MA.20077.00 FRONT GLASS CAB 1

004 46.82043.00 RUBBER PROFILE 1

006 MA.20076.00 CABIN GLASS 1

009 MA.20080.00 FRONT WINDSHIELD ENGINE 1

010 MA.10029.00 CAP 3

011 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 3

012 MA.10025.00 GROMMET 1

013 MA.20019.00 SCREW DIN7984 4

014 57.08007.00 OPENED CAB TO HALF-CLOSED CAB KIT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
HALF-CLOSED CAB (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 MA.20022.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1

002 MA.20021.00 ACC. FORK 1

003 46.82071.00 WASHER 4

004 MA.20050.00 RUBBER PROFILE 1

006 MA.20020.00 PANEL 2

007 MA.10006.00 HINGE 2

008 MA.20018.00 SCREW ISO7380 4

009 MA.20022.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1

010 MA.20023.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM 1

011 MA.10031.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 1

012 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 1

013 46.82071.00 WASHER 4

014 57.08007.00 OPENED CAB TO HALF-CLOSED CAB KIT 1

015 MA.20075.00 REAR CAB GLASS 1

016 MA.20051.00 HINGE 2

017 402.05016.00 PIN DIN1481 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

018 46.82072.00 NUT M8 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
SEMICLOSE COCKPIT - CLOSE COCKPIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.08008.00 HALF-CLOSED CAB TO CLOSED CAB KIT 1

002 57.08041.00 2

003 57.08009.00 COVER SOP. TABLIER 108X163X986 1

005 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

006 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 2

007 46.00369.00 VALVE 1

008 634.03010.82 SCREW DIN7982* 6

009 46.00368.00 AIR DIFFUSER 2

010 912.40060.66 CLAMP 4

011 480.00045.00 PVC PIPE 45X49 1

012 806.06030.00 FASTON MALE 6.3MM 3

013 10.14003.00 FASTON CONNECTOR 3 WAYS FEMALE 1

014 623.55016.86 SCREW DIN7971 2

015 46.00370.00 HEATER 1

016 912.20032.00 CLAMP 4

017 464.05025.28 TUBE B / P 16x25 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

018 12.11020.00 SWITCH 1

019 08.00317.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1

BODY
SEMICLOSE COCKPIT - CLOSE COCKPIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 08.00301.02 NIPPLE M/TB 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CLOSED CAB (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001D MA.20060.00 RIGHT DOOR GLASS 1

001I MA.20059.00 LEFT DOOR GLASS 1

002 MA.20055.00 WINDSCREEN RUBBER PROFILE 8769 L=5M 2

006 MA.10054.00 JUNTA GOMA REC. BISAGRA 8

007 MA.20033.00 PLANCHA BRIDA BISAGRA 4

008 MA.10010.00 WASHER 8

009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 8

010 MA.20056.00 HINGE 4

011 MA.20057.00 HINGE 4

012 MA.20058.00 PIN HINGE 4

013 901.06000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 4

014D MA.20083.00 RIGHT HAND CENTRAL CROSSMEMBER 1

014I MA.20082.00 LEFT HAND CENTRAL CROSSMEMBER 1

015 MA.20028.00 SUPLEMENTO PILAR 2

016D MA.20036.00 PROTECTOR 1

016I MA.20027.00 PROTECTOR 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 630.08020.86 SCREW ISO7380 8

018D MA.10046.00 RIGHT LOCK WITHOUT KEY 1

BODY
CLOSED CAB (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

018I MA.10045.00 LEFT EXTERIOR LOCK WITH KEY 1

019 MA.10051.00 RUBBER GASKET 2

020 MA.10052.00 RUBBER GASKET 2

021 MA.10053.00 RUBBER GASKET 2

022D MA.20085.00 RIGHT KNOB DOOR 1

022I MA.20084.00 LEFT KNOB DOOR 1

023 MA.10050.00 WASHER 4

024 MA.10027.00 NUT 2

025D MA.10017.00 LOCK 1

025I MA.10016.00 DOOR HANDLE LEFT. 1

026 MA.20059.01 SCREW DIN7991 M8X40 4

027 720.08000.66 NUT 4

028 MA.10009.00 WASHER 2

029 603.06025.00 SCREW DIN933 2

030D MA.20039.00 RIGHT GLASS 1

030I MA.20034.00 LEFT GLASS 1

031 MA.20050.00 RUBBER PROFILE 2

032 MA.10029.00 CAP 12

033 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 12

034 MA.20044.00 FIXATION DOOR KIT 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CLOSED CAB (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.06000.66 NUT 2

002 MA.20042.00 AIR FILTER SUPPORT 1

003 MA.20041.00 AIR FILTER 1

004 MA.20029.00 PROTECTOR 2

005 113.12000.66 WASHER 2

006 MA.10015.00 AXLE CIL/CPL 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
REAR CABIN LOCK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.08020.00 CABIN FIXATION SUPPORT 1

002 604.10070.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x70 4

003 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

004 711.10000.66 NUT 4

005 701.10000.66 NUT 2

006 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

007 08.00107.02 BUTT 2

008 57.08023.00 PAWL 1

009 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1

010 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 1

011 57.08024.00 ACC. LEVER 1

012 57.08026.00 SHAFT 1

013 711.08000.66 NUT 1

014 57.08020.00 CABIN FIXATION SUPPORT 1

015 711.08000.66 NUT 1

016 01.01925.00 LATCH 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 603.04015.86 SCREW 2

018 101.04000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

BODY
REAR CABIN LOCK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 711.04000.66 NUT 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CABIN LOCK DEVICE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.10000.66 NUT 2

002 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4

003 57.08040.00 CYLINDER 2

004 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 1

005 12.04035.00 SUPPORT 1

006 711.08000.66 NUT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
CABIN LOCK DEVICE
CHASSIS: 57666

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 30.08040.00 GAS SPRING 40X462 2800N 2

002 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4

003 12.04035.02 SOP. PAS. REC. 15x20x175 1

004 711.08000.66 NUT 1

005 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 1

006 711.10000.66 NUT 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
COUNTERWEIGHTS USA

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.08010.00 BALLAST WEIGHT 1

002 10.11017.00 RED REFLECTOR 2

003 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 1

004 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1

005 701.05000.66 NUT 1

006 15.00836.00 PIN 1

007 43.70835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 1

008 620.30170.86 SCREW DIN961 1

009 20.08030.00 WASHER 1

010 603.12050.86 SCREW DIN933 2

011 701.12000.66 NUT 2

012 711.20000.66 NUT 2

013 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125* 4

014 604.20160.86 SCREW DIN931 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
COUNTERWEIGHT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.08010.00 BALLAST WEIGHT 1

002 10.11017.00 RED REFLECTOR 2

003 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 1

004 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1

005 701.05000.66 NUT 1

006 15.00836.00 PIN 1

007 43.70835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 1

008 620.30170.86 SCREW DIN961 1

009 20.08030.00 WASHER 1

010 603.12050.86 SCREW DIN933 2

011 701.12000.66 NUT 2

012 604.20240.86 BOLT DIN931 M20x240 2

013 57.08012.00 COUNTERWEIGHT 1

014 711.20000.66 NUT 2

015 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125* 4

016 604.20160.86 SCREW DIN931 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.08014.00 SUPPLEMENT 1

018 472.00410.00 RUBBER PROFILE 22X22 1

BODY
COUNTERWEIGHT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 01.01925.00 LATCH 1

Page 89 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

BODY
COUNTERWEIGHT
CHASSIS: 53966

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.08010.00 BALLAST WEIGHT 1

002 10.11017.00 RED REFLECTOR 2

003 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 1

004 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1

005 701.05000.66 NUT 1

006 15.00836.00 PIN 1

007 43.70835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 1

008 620.30170.86 SCREW DIN961 1

009 20.08030.00 WASHER 1

010 603.12050.86 SCREW DIN933 2

011 701.12000.66 NUT 2

012 604.20180.86 SCREW DIN931 2

013 57.08012.01 COUNTERWEIGHT 1

014 711.20000.66 NUT 2

015 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125* 4

016 604.20160.86 SCREW DIN931 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.08014.00 SUPPLEMENT 1

018 472.00410.00 RUBBER PROFILE 22X22 1

BODY
COUNTERWEIGHT
CHASSIS: 53966

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 01.01925.00 LATCH 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HEATING
HEATER (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.00368.00 AIR DIFFUSER 2

002 912.40060.66 CLAMP 4

003 43.70009RE00 ADMISSION TUBE 45x49x500, AIR 2

004 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 2

005 46.00370.00 HEATER 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HEATING
HEATER (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 46.00370.00 HEATER 1

003 46.00369.00 VALVE 1

004 43.11005.00 2

005 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2

006 08.00301.02 NIPPLE M/TB 1

007 08.00316.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1

008 46.20110.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
COMPLET MASTS (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.09100.00 MAST 3,30 M DUPLEX 1

001 57.09600.00 MAST 3.30M DUPLEX D/L 1660 1

001 57.09700.00 MAST 4M. DUPLEX D/L 1660 1

001 57.09200.00 MAST 4M. DUPLEX D/L 1260 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
COMPLET MASTS (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.09300.00 MAST 3.70M TRIPLEX D/L 1260 1

001 57.09400.00 MAST 5.40M TRIPLEX D/L 1660 1

001 57.09800.00 MAST 3.70M TRIPLEX D/L 1660 1

001 57.09500.00 MAST 6.85M TRIPLEX DESP.1660 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
ELEVATION SYSTEMS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.09030.00 FORK ARM 2

002 57.09100.00 MAST 3,30 M DUPLEX 1

003 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 4

004 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

005 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

006 10.01317.00 CAP 2

007 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

008 904.50000.00 RING DIN471 E50 2

009 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4

010 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

012 15.01216.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 2

013 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

014 57.09050.00 CYLINDER D/E 2

015 30.09017.00 JOINTS KIT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
ELEVATION SYSTEMS (USA VERSION)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.09030.00 FORK ARM 2

002 57.09100.00 MAST 3,30 M DUPLEX 1

003 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 4

004 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

005 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

006 10.01317.00 CAP 2

007 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

008 904.50000.00 RING DIN471 E50 2

009 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4

010 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

012 15.01216.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 2

013 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

014 57.09070.00 CYLINDER 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
ELEVATION SYSTEMS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50025.00 BEARING D88.9 8

005 EL.50026.00 CLAMP 2

011 EL.10030.00 WASHER 4

015 EL.50031.00 SCREW 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
ELEVATION SYSTEMS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 EL.50037.00 WASHER 2

006 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

007 EL.10230.00 2

008 EL.50027.00 2

014 EL.50030.00 WASHER 2

016 EL.50032.00 SCREW 2

023 EL.50036.00 SCREW 2

026 EL.10082.00 PIN 4

027 EL.40056.00 WASHER 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
ELEVATION SYSTEMS (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

003 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

009 EL.50028.00 MET. PIPE RIGHT 1

010 EL.50029.00 MET PIPE LEFT 1

012 EL.10078.00 NUT 2

018 EL.50034.00 WASHER SEGER E40 4

020 EL.10031.00 SCREW 2

021 EL.50080.00 VALVE 1

024 EL.10074.00 NIPPLE 1

025 EL.50005.00 CHAIN MAST 3.30M 2

025 EL.50012.00 CHAIN MAST 4.00M 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INTERNAL MAST (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50002.00 1

001 EL.50010.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
PORT-FORKS (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50008.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
PIPES (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.40053.00 HOSE PULLEY 1

002 EL.50006.00 1

002 EL.50013.00 PIPE R2T1/4 1

003 EL.40056.00 WASHER 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
EXTERNAL MAST (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50001.00 1

001 EL.50009.00 1

002 EL.50056.00 WASHER DIN125 D.12 1

003 EL.10239.00 CLAMP U 2

004 EL.50057.00 4

005 EL.40080.00 WASHER 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50038.00 RAIL PAD 0

002 EL.50039.00 RAIL PAD 0

003 EL.50040.00 0

004 EL.50041.00 O RING 0

005 EL.50042.00 0

006 EL.50043.00 SPINDLE D.40 0

007 EL.50044.00 0

008 EL.50045.00 0

009 EL.50046.00 0

010 EL.50051.00 SCREW DIN912 M10 12X40 0

011 EL.50052.00 SCREW DIN912 M8X45 8.8 0

012 EL.50050.00 SCREW DIN912 M12X35 8.8 0

013 EL.50047.00 WASHER DIN125 D.6X10 0

014 EL.40036.00 SCREW DIN933 0

015 EL.50033.00 WASHER 0

016 EL.50049.00 WASHER 0

Page 105 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 EL.50053.00 SIDE SHIFT GASKET SET 1

018 EL.50048.00 0

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 EL.50054.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E HYD. 0

020 EL.50028.00 MET. PIPE RIGHT 1

021 EL.50007.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
CYLINDER (DUPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50011.00 2

001 EL.50003.00 2

002 EL.30027.00 CAP 1

003 EL.50054.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E HYD. 1

004 EL.50055.00 1

005 EL.50004.00 SEAL KIT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
GENERAL MAST (TRIPLEX) PART 1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

005 EL.50058.00 CLAMP 1

007 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

008 EL.50059.00 ROD 2

018 EL.10030.00 WASHER 6

021 EL.50065.00 NUT 2

023 EL.50031.00 SCREW 6

Page 108 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
GENERAL MAST (TRIPLEX) PART 2

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 EL.50037.00 WASHER 2

004 EL.40078.00 CHAIN ROLLER 2

010 EL.30127.00 PULLEY 1

011 EL.50060.00 1

013 EL.50062.00 1

014 EL.50027.00 2

020 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2

022 EL.50030.00 WASHER 4

026 EL.50067.00 SCREW DIN933 M10X40 8.8 1

027 EL.50033.00 WASHER 1

031 EL.10174.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

032 EL.50080.00 VALVE 2

033 EL.50081.00 VALVE 2

035 EL.10074.00 NIPPLE 1

036 EL.30044.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

043 EL.50069.00 SCREW DIN912 M10X12 8.8 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
GENERAL MAST (TRIPLEX) PART 3

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50025.00 BEARING D88.9 12

003 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

009 EL.10230.00 2

012 EL.50061.00 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1

015 EL.50063.00 1

016 EL.50064.00 1

017 EL.50022.00 PIPE R2T1/4 1

018 EL.10030.00 WASHER 6

019 EL.10078.00 NUT 2

022 EL.50030.00 WASHER 4

023 EL.50031.00 SCREW 6

025 EL.50032.00 SCREW 2

030 EL.10031.00 SCREW 2

034 EL.50036.00 SCREW 2

037 EL.30117.00 BRIDA. D20 5

038 EL.50020.00 CHAIN MAST 3.70M 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

039 EL.50021.00 CHAIN FREE LIFT 3.70M 4

040 EL.10082.00 PIN 1

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
GENERAL MAST (TRIPLEX) PART 3

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

041 EL.50068.00 2

043 EL.50069.00 SCREW DIN912 M10X12 8.8 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
EXTERNAL MAST (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50014.00 1

002 EL.10239.00 CLAMP U 2

003 EL.50079.00 CONTROL VALVE 1E CYL. 1

004 EL.40080.00 WASHER 4

005 EL.50057.00 4
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INTERMIDLE MAST (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50015.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INTERNAL MAST (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50016.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50038.00 RAIL PAD 2

002 EL.50039.00 RAIL PAD 2

003 EL.50040.00 2

004 EL.50041.00 O RING 2

005 EL.50042.00 2

006 EL.50043.00 SPINDLE D.40 2

007 EL.50044.00 2

008 EL.50045.00 1

009 EL.50046.00 1

010 EL.50051.00 SCREW DIN912 M10 12X40 2

011 EL.50052.00 SCREW DIN912 M8X45 8.8 2

012 EL.50050.00 SCREW DIN912 M12X35 8.8 2

013 EL.50047.00 WASHER DIN125 D.6X10 8

014 EL.40036.00 SCREW DIN933 8

015 EL.50033.00 WASHER 2

016 EL.50049.00 WASHER 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 EL.50053.00 SIDE SHIFT GASKET SET 2

018 EL.50048.00 2

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 EL.50054.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E HYD. 2

020 EL.50008.00 2

021 EL.50024.00 8
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
PIPES (TRIPLEX) PART 1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.40053.00 HOSE PULLEY 1

002 EL.40057.00 PIN 1

003 EL.40120.00 SUPPORT 1

004 EL.50023.00 PIPE R2T1/4 2

005 EL.50072.00 SCREW DIN912 M6X75 8.8 2

006 EL.50070.00 1

007 EL.50071.00 WASHER 2

008 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

012 EL.40056.00 WASHER 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
PIPES (TRIPLEX) PART 2

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

009 EL.10147.00 ARCH CLAMP 2

010 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

011 EL.30118.00 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
CYLINDER (TRIPLEX)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL.50018.00 1

002 EL.50076.00 1

003 EL.50077.00 1

004 EL.50078.00 1

005 EL.50019.00 1

006 EL.50017.00 2

007 EL.30027.00 CAP 1

008 EL.50054.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E HYD. 1

009 EL.50055.00 1

010 EL.50004.00 SEAL KIT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
4TH. VALVE (OPTIONAL TRIPLEX) PART 2

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

003 EL.50057.00 1

005 EL.40120.00 SUPPORT 1

006 EL.50023.00 PIPE R2T1/4 1

007 EL.50023.00 PIPE R2T1/4 1

010 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
OIL PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.10001.00 PUMP 1

002 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 2

003 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
ENGINE COVER 1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03250.00 HIDR. PUMP 56CC HYDROMAT 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
DISTRIBUTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 35.11181.00 TOP DISTRIBUTOR X 4 Y OPC. 1

002 10.13154.02 AXLE CIL/ROS 1

003 43.50349.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

004 12.10011.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1

005 701.10000.66 NUT 1

006 603.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 2

007 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

008 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

009 701.08000.66 NUT 3

010 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3

011 12.10030.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1

012 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 3

013 10.14329.01 SWITCH 1

014 RQN2476212 ELECTROMAGNET 1

015 RQN7000.164 MULTIPLE COVER 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
VALVES
CHASSIS: 51111

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 42.70100.00 VALVE 1

002 20.10203.00 SPACER 2

003 604.08070.86 SCREW DIN931 2

004 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

005 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

006 20.10010.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1

007 20.05005.00 VALVE 1

008 604.06045.86 SCREW DIN931 2

009 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 830.03006.00 CLAMP LOOP 1

002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1

004 701.06000.66 NUT 1

005 45.01526.00 PREFILTER FUEL/HYDRAULIC 1

006 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2

007 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 1

008 618.06015.86 SCREW DIN7991 4

009 20.10053.00 PLATE 1

010 57.10040.00 HYDRAULIC TANK 1

011 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1

012 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1

013 603.12020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

014 58.01810.00 HYDRAULIC FILTER INTANK 1

015 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1

016 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 6
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 43.70261RE00 BUOY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1

018 46.10052.00 DIPSTICK 1 D5x85 1

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
FILTERS IN LINE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER 1

002 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

004 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 2

005 70.10049.00 INDICATOR 1

006 10.02144.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1

007 70.10048.00 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE (1000h+50h) 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.10301.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 2

002 57.10301.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 610 TL-TL M36-11/4 1

003 70.10202.00 FITTING C90M/M 11/4G - 11/4G 1

004 46.10833.00 "FITTING M/H 1""1/4BSP-1""BSP" 1

005 57.10302.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 420 TL - C90TL 1

006 46.10835.00 FITTING M/M M36xM33 1

007 70.10212.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 2

008 70.10211.00 FITTING M/M M30-3/4GAS 2

009 46.10845.00 CLAMP SAE6000 1 2

010 46.10844.00 O-RING DIN6505 SAE 1 2

011 57.10303.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 930 BR90-BR45 1

012 57.10304.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 1530 BR90-BR90 3/ 1

013 70.10218.00 FITTING M/M M16x2-M12x1.5 1

014 46.10838.00 FITTING M/M M26xM18 1

015 70.10210.00 FITTING M/M M26xM22 1

016 57.10305.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 2370 C90TL-C45TL 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.10306.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 1040 TL-C45TL 1

018 70.10221.00 FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP 2

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 57.10307.00 FITTING M/M M30X2/3/4BSP 2

020 57.10308.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1220 C90TL-C45TL 1

021 57.10309.00 FITTING M/M M18X1.5/M30X2 1

022 57.10311.00 FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2 1

023 46.10839.00 FITTING C90M/TL M26X1.5 2

024 46.10846.00 FITTING M/M M16XM14 1

024 46.10846.00 FITTING M/M M16XM14 1

025 70.10258.00 NUT 1

026 46.10402.00 FITTING M/H M16 1

028 70.10239.00 FITTING M/M M16X1,5 - 1/4GAS 2

029 70.10238.00 NIPPLE M/M M18X1,5 - 1/4GAS 1

030 57.10313.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 1290 C90 TL-C90 T 1

031 57.10314.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1010 TL-C90 TL 1/ 1

032 57.10315.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 760 TL - C90 TL 1

033 57.10316.00 FITTING M/M M14X1.5-M12X1.5 6

034 57.10317.00 FITTING M/M M14X1.5-7/16-20H UNF | 2

035 12.10307.00 FITTING M/M M12X1,5-M10X1 1

038 57.10321.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 990 C90 TL-C90 TL 1

039 12.10332.00 FITTING 1

040 46.10827.00 METAL BUNA GASKET M18X1.5 1

041 46.10836.00 SCREW DIN931 1

042 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 3

043 46.10911.00 FITTING FORT M/M/TL M22 1

044 57.10348.00 TUBE R1T1/2 620 C90TL-C90TL 1

045 46.10411.00 TUBE R1T1/4 TL-C90 M14-M12 950 1

046 52.01450.00 SCREW DIN933 1

KIT 57.10300.00 TRANSMISSION HOSE KIT 1

Page 129 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION
CHASSIS: 63412

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.10301.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 2

002 57.10301.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 610 TL-TL M36-11/4 1

003 70.10202.00 FITTING C90M/M 11/4G - 11/4G 1

004 46.10833.00 "FITTING M/H 1""1/4BSP-1""BSP" 1

005 57.10302.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 420 TL - C90TL 1

006 46.10835.00 FITTING M/M M36xM33 1

007 70.10212.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 2

008 70.10211.00 FITTING M/M M30-3/4GAS 2

009 46.10845.00 CLAMP SAE6000 1 2

010 46.10844.00 O-RING DIN6505 SAE 1 2

011 57.10303.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 930 BR90-BR45 1

012 57.10304.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 1530 BR90-BR90 3/ 1

013 70.10218.00 FITTING M/M M16x2-M12x1.5 1

014 46.10838.00 FITTING M/M M26xM18 1

015 70.10210.00 FITTING M/M M26xM22 1

016 57.10305.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 2370 C90TL-C45TL 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.10306.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 1040 TL-C45TL 1

018 70.10221.00 FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP 2

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION
CHASSIS: 63412

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 57.10307.00 FITTING M/M M30X2/3/4BSP 2

020 57.10308.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1220 C90TL-C45TL 1

021 57.10309.00 FITTING M/M M18X1.5/M30X2 1

022 57.10311.00 FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2 1

023 46.10839.00 FITTING C90M/TL M26X1.5 2

024 46.10846.00 FITTING M/M M16XM14 1

025 70.10258.00 NUT 1

026 46.10402.00 FITTING M/H M16 1

027 57.10312.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 640 TL-TL 1/4 1

028 70.10239.00 FITTING M/M M16X1,5 - 1/4GAS 2

029 70.10238.00 NIPPLE M/M M18X1,5 - 1/4GAS 1

030 57.10313.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 1290 C90 TL-C90 T 1

031 57.10314.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1010 TL-C90 TL 1/ 1

032 57.10315.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 760 TL - C90 TL 1

033 57.10316.00 FITTING M/M M14X1.5-M12X1.5 6

034 57.10317.00 FITTING M/M M14X1.5-7/16-20H UNF | 1

035 12.10307.00 FITTING M/M M12X1,5-M10X1 1

036 57.10318.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1720 C90 TL-C90 T 1

038 57.10321.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 990 C90 TL-C90 TL 1

039 12.10332.00 FITTING 1

040 46.10827.00 METAL BUNA GASKET M18X1.5 1

041 46.10836.00 SCREW DIN931 1

042 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 3

043 46.10911.00 FITTING FORT M/M/TL M22 1

044 57.10348.00 TUBE R1T1/2 620 C90TL-C90TL 1

045 46.10411.00 TUBE R1T1/4 TL-C90 M14-M12 950 1

046 52.01450.00 SCREW DIN933 1

KIT 57.10300.01 KIT TRANSMISSION 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
CONTROLS (VALVE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 4

033 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 2

034 57.10340.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 570 C90 TL-C45 TL 1

035 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 2

038 28.00337.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
CONTROLS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

008 70.10222.00 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 3

016 57.10326.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 670 C90 TL-C45 TL 1

020 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 4

021 70.10239.00 FITTING M/M M16X1,5 - 1/4GAS 4

022 46.10401.00 NIPPLE 2

023 57.10329.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 430 TL-TL M16X1.5 2

024 57.10331.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 430 TL-TL M16X1.5 1

025 57.10332.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 590 TL-TL M16X1.5 1

026 57.10333.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1390 TL M16-TL M1 2

034 57.10340.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 570 C90 TL-C45 TL 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
CONTROLS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 51111

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.10301.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 1

002 70.10251.00 NIPPLE M/H 3/4GAS-M22X1,5 1

003 57.10322.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 410 TL-TL M36-1 1

004 57.10323.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 530 TL1/2-C90 TL 1

005 57.10341.00 FITTING 2

006 43.01454.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE 1

007 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 4

008 70.10222.00 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 3

009 70.10225.00 NIPPLE FORT M/TL/M M18X1,5 1

010 70.10226.00 FITTING M/TL M16x2- M18x1,5 2

011 57.10324.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 500 C90 TL - C90 1

012 46.10887.00 FITTING TEE M/TL/M M26 1

013 57.10342.00 FITTING M/M M18X1.5-TL M26X1.5 1

014 70.10229.00 FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP 3

015 57.10325.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 1820 C90 TL-C90 T 1

016 57.10326.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 670 C90 TL-C45 TL 1
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FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

017 57.10343.00 FITTING M/M M36X2-3/4 GAS 1

018 57.10327.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 1520 TL-C45 TL 1

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
CONTROLS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 51111

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 57.10328.00 RACORD 1

027 57.10334.00 NIPPLE 2

028 46.10825.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 2

029 57.10335.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 2300 C90 TL-C45 T 1

031 57.10336.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 1360 C90 TL-C90 T 1

032 57.10337.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 2700 TL - C90 TL 2

033 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 2

034 57.10340.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 570 C90 TL-C45 TL 1

035 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 2

042 57.10310.00 CONTROLS HOSE KIT 1
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C 350 H X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 31.01331.00 BULB 2

002 31.01329.00 lamp 12V 21W 4

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8

004 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

005 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 8

006 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2

007 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2

008 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2

009 12.11001.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 2

010 46.11062.00 LEFT FRONT LIGHT 1

011 46.11061.00 RIGHT FRONT LIGHT 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTS
CHASSIS: 61078

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 31.01331.00 BULB 2

002 31.01329.00 lamp 12V 21W 4

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8

004 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 8

005 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 8

006 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2

007 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2

008 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2

009 12.11001.01 LIGHTS FIXING SUPPORT 145X198X318 2

010 46.11062.00 LEFT FRONT LIGHT 1

011 46.11061.00 RIGHT FRONT LIGHT 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTS (OPTIONAL)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00921.00 BEACON 1

002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 3
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTS (OPTIONAL)
CHASSIS: 61078

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00921.02 ROTATING BEACON, BRITAx 1

002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 3

003 711.06000.66 NUT 3

004 70.08106.01 SUPPORT 170X150X2 1

005 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 2

006 116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 2

007 711.08000.66 NUT 2
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ACOUSTIC WARNING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.08000.66 NUT 1

003 70.11309.00 HORN 1

004 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1

005 701.08000.66 NUT 1

006 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
SWITCHES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 12.11016.00 FLASHER 1

003 12.11038.00 TAPON. D.30 1

004 12.11015.00 SWITCH 1

005 12.11025.00 TABLIER SOPORTE 1

006 12.11023.00 INDICADOR D.100 9 ESPIAS 1

007 12.11024.00 CAP 6

008 12.11030.00 SOP. FIJACION INTERRUPTOR 2

009 12.11017.00 SWITCH 1

010 12.11020.00 SWITCH 1

011 12.11018.00 SWITCH 1

012 57.11008.00 HAND BRAKE SWITCH 1

013 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1

014 12.11043.00 GLASS 1

015 IM.20026.00 RELAY 1

016 IM.20025.00 Flasher relay 1

017 12.11042.00 INDICADOR ARRANQUE 1
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018 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1

019 12.11034.00 PROTECTOR CONMUT. ARRANQUE 1

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
SWITCHES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 IM.20032.00 KEY 1

021 12.11027.00 TAPA. DCHA. COLUMNA 1

022 12.11033.00 HORN KPE650 1

023 12.11029.00 TAPA. DCHA. PIE COLUMNA 1

024 12.11040.00 SCREW 2

025 IM.20042.00 CAJA. DIODOS 12 VIAS 1

026 12.11003.00 LENGHT ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION STEERING 1

027 12.11028.00 TAPA. IZQ. PIE COLUMNA 1

028 12.11026.00 TAPA. IZQ. COLUMNA 1

029 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR IP67 1

030 IM.20022.00 FUSE BOX 1

031 IM.20023.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1

032 IM.20033.00 COVER 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
BATTERY

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 20.11007.00 DISCONNECTOR 1

002 64.11110.00 BATTERY MHD 110.0 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
BATTERY
CHASSIS: 62988

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 20.11007.00 DISCONNECTOR 1

002 64.11110.01 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
SUPPORTS AND BRACKETS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 604.06030.86 SCREW DIN931 1

002 20.11101.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1

003 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1

004 701.06000.66 NUT 1

005 57.11100.00 SUPPORT 1

006 603.10015.86 SCREW DIN933 4

007 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
MAIN WIRE HARNESS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.11001.01 WIRING HARNESS 1

002 70.11309.00 HORN 1

003 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 1

004 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1

005 711.08000.66 NUT 1

006 02.14110.01 HORN 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.11010.00 MAIN LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS 1

002 12.11011.00 REAR RIGHT LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS 1

003 12.11012.00 REAR LEFT LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS 1

004 12.11005.00 ROTATIVE BEACON WIRING HARNESS EXTENDED 1

005 12.11004.00 ROTATIVE BEACON WIRING HARNESS 1
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C 350 H X4

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 57.11003.00 WIRING HARNESS 1

004 57.11006.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
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ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CABLE INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.11004.00 POSITIVE WIRING HARNESS 1

002 57.11006.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

003 57.11005.00 NEG. ELEC. CABLE 1
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FINISHING
PLATES AND DECALS
CHASSIS: 51111

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00757.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

002 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1

003 504.03012.60 RIVET. 4

004 01.01355.08 PLATE AD. INDI 2

005 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

006 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

007 09.12012.00 ADHESIVE 1

008 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 4

009 10.15003.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

010 58.01353.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

011 10.15005.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

012 43.01350.20 PLATE CHARAC. 1

013 502.03000.60 RIVET DIN1476 4

014 12.12010.00 ADHESIVE 1

015 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 2

016 43.00395.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
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017 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

018 43.01352.20 PLATE AD. INDI 1

FINISHING
PLATES AND DECALS
CHASSIS: 51111

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

020 43.70355.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

021 43.70780.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

022 45.01352.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

023 57.12002.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

024 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

025 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE SHEET 1

026 00.00013.00 ADHESIVE 1
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C 350 H X4

FINISHING
PLATES AND DECALS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00757.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

002 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1

003 504.03012.60 RIVET. 4

004 01.01355.08 PLATE AD. INDI 2

005 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

006 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

007 09.12012.00 ADHESIVE 1

008 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 4

009 10.15003.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

010 58.01353.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

011 10.15005.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

012 43.01350.20 PLATE CHARAC. 1

013 502.03000.60 RIVET DIN1476 4

014 12.12010.00 ADHESIVE 1

015 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 2

016 43.00396.02 ADHESIVE PLATE 60X95 2
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017 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

018 43.01352.20 PLATE AD. INDI 1

FINISHING
PLATES AND DECALS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

020 43.70355.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

021 43.70780.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

022 45.01352.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

023 57.12002.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

024 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

025 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE SHEET 1

026 00.00013.00 ADHESIVE 1
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FINISHING
FINISHED POLAND

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 02.00774.03 AD. INDI. PLATE 50X120 PL. 1

002 43.70780.04 AD. INDI. PLATE 60X100 FRENO 1

003 43.02187.07 AD. INDI. PLATE 70X210 POSLKI 1

004 43.01170.04 AD. INDI. PLATE 90X45 POLSKI 1

005 01.00779.22 PLATE CHARAC. 1

006 02.00765.02 ADH. PLATE 40X80 1
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FINISHING
PLATES AND DECALS (USA VERSION)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
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FINISHING
TOOLS BAG

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
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C 350 H X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03100.00 REDUCER BOX 1

002 57.03102.00 CYLINDER AXLE 1

003 20.03106.00 COVER 1

004 20.03014.00 GEAR (CH250) 1

005 205.45007.50 SEAL 2

006 46.70359.00 1

007 57.03131.00 SUPPORT 1

008 43.03791.00 FLUTED SHAFT 1

009 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

010 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

011 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1

012 710.20000.66 NUT 1

013 401.35040.00 SPLIT PIN DIN94 1

014 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 1

015 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 5

016 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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017 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

018 711.14000.66 NUT 1

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 2

020 15.00114.00 BUSH 1

021 711.10000.66 NUT 2

022 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

023 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

024 604.14075.86 SCREW DIN931 1

025 57.03132.00 SUPPORT 1

026 57.03250.00 HIDR. PUMP 56CC HYDROMAT 1

027 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

028 15.30110.00 WASHER 2

029 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 2
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OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 51401

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.03100.00 REDUCER BOX 1

002 57.03102.00 CYLINDER AXLE 1

003 20.03106.00 COVER 1

004 20.03014.01 GEAR Z49 1

005 205.45007.50 SEAL 2

006 46.70359.00 1

007 57.03131.00 SUPPORT 1

008 43.03791.00 FLUTED SHAFT 1

009 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

010 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

011 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1

012 710.20000.66 NUT 1

013 401.35040.00 SPLIT PIN DIN94 1

014 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 1

015 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 5

016 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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017 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

018 711.14000.66 NUT 1

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 51401

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 2

020 15.00114.00 BUSH 1

021 711.10000.66 NUT 2

022 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

023 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

024 604.14075.86 SCREW DIN931 1

025 57.03132.00 SUPPORT 1

026 57.03250.00 HIDR. PUMP 56CC HYDROMAT 1

027 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

028 15.30110.00 WASHER 2

029 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 2
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C 350 H X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 56534

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 57.00359.00 REDUCTOR GEARBOX 4S4 1

002 57.03102.00 CYLINDER AXLE 1

003 20.03106.00 COVER 1

004 20.03014.01 GEAR Z49 1

005 205.45007.50 SEAL 2

006 46.70359.00 1

007 57.03131.00 SUPPORT 1

008 43.03791.00 FLUTED SHAFT 1

009 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

010 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

011 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1

012 710.20000.66 NUT 1

013 401.35040.00 SPLIT PIN DIN94 1

014 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 1

015 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 5

016 104.10000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
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C 350 H X4

017 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

018 711.14000.66 NUT 1

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 56534

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 2

020 15.00114.00 BUSH 1

021 711.10000.66 NUT 2

022 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

023 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2

024 604.14075.86 SCREW DIN931 1

025 57.03132.00 SUPPORT 1

026 57.03250.00 HIDR. PUMP 56CC HYDROMAT 1

027 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

028 15.30110.00 WASHER 2

029 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 2
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C 350 H X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.70359.00 1

002 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1

003 43.00371.00 FLANGE 2

004 43.03690.00 DISK AXIAL 6

005 43.00368.00 DISK AXIAL 4

006 43.00367.00 DISK AXIAL 2

007 43.00360.10 CASING 2

008 43.00374.03 REGUL SKIM 2

008 43.00374.02 REGUL SKIM 2

008 43.00374.01 REGUL SKIM 2

009 43.00365.01 GEAR CONICAL 2

010 43.00362.02 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1

011 43.00363.01 GEAR CONICAL 4

012 43.00364.01 PANEL 4

013 43.00366.00 SPRING COMPRESSION 8

014 720.10000.66 NUT 8
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C 350 H X4

015 604.10120.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x120 8

016 939.01415.00 BUSH 8
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C 350 H X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
COMPEN 4X4 REDUCTION GEARS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 56534

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.70359.00 1

002 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1

003 43.00371.00 FLANGE 2

004 43.03690.00 DISK AXIAL 6

005 43.00368.00 DISK AXIAL 4

006 43.00367.00 DISK AXIAL 2

007 43.00360.10 CASING 2

008 43.00374.03 REGUL SKIM 2

008 43.00374.02 REGUL SKIM 2

008 43.00374.01 REGUL SKIM 2

009 43.00365.01 GEAR CONICAL 2

010 43.00362.02 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1

011 43.00363.01 GEAR CONICAL 4

012 43.00364.01 PANEL 4

013 43.00366.01 SPRING COMPRESSION 8

014 720.10000.66 NUT 8
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015 604.10120.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x120 8

016 939.01415.00 BUSH 8
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C 350 H X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.00396.02 ADHESIVE PLATE 60X95 1

Page 167 / 172



FORKLIFTS

C 350 H X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

CHASSIS: 72173

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.00398.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 60X95 1
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C 350 H X4

INDEX

Maintenance  

Filters kit 2

Engine

MOTOR 3

MOTOR - 68202 5

Exhaust pipe 7

Air filter comp. 8

Accelerator pedal 9

Accelerator pedal - 60701 10

Fuel tank 11

Radiator 12

Radiator - 68202 14

Réfrigération 16

Supports 17

Supports - 61380 18

 

Transmission

REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 1) - 66576 19

REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 2) - 66576 20

REDUCER BOX FULL GRIP (PART 3) - 66576 21

Inching pedal 23

 

Engine

Differential (Front axle) 25

Differential (Front axle) - 51808 28

 

Transmission

Casings (Front axle) 31

Reduction (Front axle) 34

Brake (Front axle) 36

Differential (Steering drive axle) 38

Planetary gear (Steering drive axle) 40

Casings (Steering drive axle) 41

Articulation (Steering drive axle) 44

Reduction (Steering drive axle) 46
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Steering (Steering drive axle) 47

Kardan joint 49

 

Chassis

Chassis 50

Chassis 51

Chassis - 63425 52

mast bush 53

Chassis (USA Version) 54

 

Operation brake

Foot brake 55

 

Steering

Drive Pinion - 2006 57

Drive Pinion - 49315 58

Drive Pinion - 63480 59

 

Wheel

Front Wheels 60

Rear Wheels 61

 

Body

dampers cabin 62

Sheets 63

Cab and Protectors (PART 1) 64

Cab and Protectors (PART 2) 66

Cab and Protectors (PART 2) - 69383 68

OPEN COCKPIT - SEMICLOSED COCKPIT 70

Half-closed cab (Part 1) 71

Half-closed cab (Part 2) 72

SEMICLOSE COCKPIT - CLOSE COCKPIT 73

Closed cab (Part 1) 75

Closed cab (Part 2) 77

Rear cabin lock 78

Cabin lock device 80

Cabin lock device - 57666 81

counterweights usa 82
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Counterweight 83

Counterweight - 53966 85

 

heating

Heater (Part 1) 87

Heater (Part 2) 88

 

Machine operation tools

COMPLET MASTS (DUPLEX) 89

COMPLET MASTS (TRIPLEX) 90

Elevation systems 91

Elevation systems (USA Version) 92

Elevation systems (PART 1) 93

Elevation systems (PART 2) 94

Elevation systems (PART 3) 95

Internal mast (DUPLEX) 96

Port-forks (DUPLEX) 97

Pipes (DUPLEX) 98

External mast (DUPLEX) 99

Side shift carriage (DUPLEX) 100

Cylinder (DUPLEX) 102

General mast (TRIPLEX) PART 1 103

General mast (TRIPLEX) PART 2 104

General mast (TRIPLEX) PART 3 105

External mast (TRIPLEX) 107

Intermidle mast (TRIPLEX) 108

Internal mast (TRIPLEX) 109

Side shift carriage (TRIPLEX) 110

Pipes (TRIPLEX) PART 1 112

Pipes (TRIPLEX) PART 2 113

Cylinder (TRIPLEX) 114

4th. Valve (OPTIONAL TRIPLEX) PART 2 115

 

Hydraulic diagram installation

Oil pump 116

Engine cover 1 117

Distributor 118

Valves - 51111 119

Hydraulic tank 120
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Filters in line 122

Transmission 123

Transmission - 63412 125

Controls (Valve) 127

controls (part 1) 128

controls (part 2) - 51111 129

 

Electric installation

Lights 131

Lights - 61078 132

Lights (OPTIONAL) 133
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Acoustic warning 135

Switches 136

Battery 138

Battery - 62988 139

Supports and brackets 140

Main wire harness 141

Lights wiring harness 142

Engine wiring harness 143

Cable Installation 144

 

Finishing

Plates and decals - 51111 145

Plates and decals 147

Finished Poland 149

Plates and decals (USA Version) 150

Tools bag 151
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Compen 4x4 reduction gears (Part 1) - 51401 154
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